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Ethics Office Annual Report 
            

Presentation will cover four key areas: 

 Advice and guidance given to PAHO personnel 

 Reports received about possible ethical concerns 

 Cases of fraud and theft or loss of PAHO property and 
resources 

 New initiatives to improve awareness and reduce the 
risk of conflicts of interest 

 

 

 

 

 

1 



2 



3 



4 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ETHICS BROCHURES 2014 
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Declaration of Interest 

 Questionnaire 



Future Plans  

 Anti-retaliation training for managers  

 Update PAHO’s Policy on Protecting People who Report 
Wrongdoing or Cooperate in an Investigation or Audit 

 Review of staffing structure and assignment of 
responsibilities in ETH 

 Increased focus on preventative measures and training 
activities 
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Ethics Office  
 

                      Thank you – Any questions? 

                      Gracias – Preguntas? 

                      Obrigado – Perguntas?  

                      Merci – Des questions?  
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